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New Occupant Handbook 
 
We are excited to introduce our new  

Occupant Handbook designed to assist agencies,  
boards and commissions that occupy leased  

facilities. While we recognize that every occupant  
and leased facility is unique, the handbook was  

created to help agencies better understand their  
responsibilities within a standard DGS lease  

structure. The handbook:  
 
 

• Provides definitions of normal terms as used in the operation and  
            maintenance of facilities;  

• Assists with the day-to-day operations of a leased facility;  
• Highlights standard Commonwealth lease terms related to facility 

            maintenance and operations; 
• Provides agencies with a tool to assist in tracking communication with  

            landlords; and  
• Provides direction to an agency when landlords become unresponsive.  

 
The handbook is available online here.  
  
Reporting Deadlines approaching fast 
 
The General Assembly requires DGS annually to report information regarding  
Land Use Plans for those agencies that own real estate and data on real estate  
leases that are not administered by the DGS. DGS  distributed via email  
spreadsheets containing this data in July, and we asked that your agency or  
institution update and return them to us by the following deadlines: 
 

• Land Use Plans - September 1 
• Non-Administered Lease Data - October 1 

 
Please return the spreadsheets at your earliest convenience to allow DGS  
sufficient time to compile the data for reporting to the General Assembly. 
 
More information can be found on our website here: 
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Real Estate Leased: 
 
Karl Saimre 
Leased Real Property Manager 
804-225-3779 
karl.saimre@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Melissa Desmond 
Transaction Manager  
804-225-4003 
melissa.desmond@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Jeannie Minyard 
Transaction Manager 
804-225-4013 
jeannie.minyard@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Sarah M. Murman 
Transaction Manager 
804-225-3527 
sarah.murman@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Melissa Sampery 
Transaction Manager 
804-225-4019 
melissa.sampery@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Lease Administration 
 
Denise Coover 
Business Manager 
804-225-2915 
denise.coover@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Lynda C. Capehart 
Lease Administrator 
804-371-0860 
lynda.capehart@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Karen S. Field 
Lease Administrator 
804-786-2603 
karen.field@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
 

 
 
 
Updated Customer Service Survey available online 
 

It’s now easier than ever to let us know how we’re doing. The Real Estate  
Transaction Customer Closing Survey is available online here so that you can  
quickly and easily answer questions designed to make sure that we’re providing  
the best service possible. Simply answer a few questions and hit submit! 
 
 
Diamond retiring after a decade with DGS 
 

Real Estate Legal Specialist Bill Diamond will retire at the end of August after  
a decade with DGS and more than 20 years in state government. Please join us  
in wishing Bill a happy retirement. 
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